ATTORNEY GENERAL : 1911

the Reformatory or retained in the Penitentiary under the provisions
of Section 2210-3, General Code, but in either event his rights as to
parole and release are the same as those of a person committed to the
Reformatory, if he is legally eligible for admission thereto.
Respectfully,
Herpirr S. Durry,
Attorney General,

1085.

APPROVAL—BONDS OF CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO,
$4,000.00.

Corumsus, Onto, September 1, 1937.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.
GENTLEMEN :

RE: Bonds of Cuyahoga County, Ohio, $4,000.00.

The above purchase of bonds appears to be a part of an issue of
Londs of the above county dated October 1, 1934, The transcript relative
to this issue was approved by this office in an opinion rendered to your
board under date of November 19, 1934, being Opinion No. 3469.

It is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute a valid and
legal obligation of said county.

Respectiully,
HerBERT S. DUFrry,
Attorney General.

1086.

APPROVAL—BONDS OF PARMA RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT,
CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO, $10,000.00.

Corumsrs, Owio, September 1, 1937.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.
GENTLEMEN :

RE: Bonds of Parma Rural School District, Cuya-

hoga County, Ohio, $10,000.00.



1912 ' ~ OPINIONS

The above purchase of bonds appears to be a part of an issue of
bonds of the above District, dated January 1, 1921. The transcript rela-
tive to this issue was approved by this office in an opinion rendered to
your Board under date of September 8, 1931, being Opinion No. 3543.

It is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute a valid and
legal obligation of said district.

Respectfully,
Hirserr S. Durry,
Attorney General.

1087.

APPROVAL—BONDS OF CITY OF CLEVELAND, CUYAHOGA
COUNTY, OHIO, $5,000.00.

Corumaus, Onlo, September 1, 1937.

Retirement Board, State Tcachers Retirement Systcm, Columbus, Olio.
GENTLEMEN :

RIE: Bonds of City of Cleveland, Cuyahoga County,

Ohio, $5,000.00.

The above purchase of bonds appears to be a part of an issue of
bonds of the above City, dated July 1, 1925. The transcript relative to
this issue was approved by this office in an opinion rendered to your
Board under date of June 8, 1934, being Opinion No. 2804.

It is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute a valid and
legal obligation of said City.

Respectiully,
' Herprrr S. Durry,
Attorney General.



